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EVENT 301 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Boys Open 400m Freestyle            
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joseph SADLER (03) Nova Cent'n   4:09.32   687  
 50m    27.94 100m    58.62 150m  1:31.06 200m  2:03.29 250m  2:34.71 300m  3:06.65 350m  3:38.73 400m  4:09.32 
    27.94    30.68    32.44    32.23    31.42    31.94    32.08    30.59 
2. Dalton CLAPHAM (03) Co Leeds   4:10.07   681  
 50m    28.09 100m    58.79 150m  1:31.09 200m  2:03.61 250m  2:35.56 300m  3:08.08 350m  3:39.78 400m  4:10.07 
    28.09    30.70    32.30    32.52    31.95    32.52    31.70    30.29 
3. Ethan SUTCLIFFE (03) Co Leeds   4:10.24   680  
 50m    28.71 100m    59.78 150m  1:31.45 200m  2:03.74 250m  2:35.72 300m  3:07.72 350m  3:39.59 400m  4:10.24 
    28.71    31.07    31.67    32.29    31.98    32.00    31.87    30.65 
4. Niall COULTHARD (03) Sedgefield   4:11.42   670  
 50m    28.21 100m    59.41 150m  1:31.56 200m  2:04.43 250m  2:36.53 300m  3:09.75 350m  3:41.11 400m  4:11.42 
    28.21    31.20    32.15    32.87    32.10    33.22    31.36    30.31 
5. Andrew HALL (03) Nova Cent'n   4:14.74   644  
 50m    28.80 100m  1:00.40 150m  1:32.09 200m  2:04.57 250m  2:36.99 300m  3:09.66 350m  3:42.24 400m  4:14.74 
    28.80    31.60    31.69    32.48    32.42    32.67    32.58    32.50 
6. Joshua SKINNER (03) Nova Cent'n   4:15.81   636  
 50m    28.86 100m  1:00.79 150m  1:33.49 200m  2:06.67 250m  2:39.05 300m  3:11.84 350m  3:43.95 400m  4:15.81 
    28.86    31.93    32.70    33.18    32.38    32.79    32.11    31.86 
7. Joseph KINGSLAND (03) Nova Cent'n   4:16.58   630  
 50m    29.20 100m  1:00.63 150m  1:33.44 200m  2:06.57 250m  2:39.48 300m  3:12.35 350m  3:45.13 400m  4:16.58 
    29.20    31.43    32.81    33.13    32.91    32.87    32.78    31.45 
8. Joey TIPPIN (03) Co Leicester   4:17.38   625  
 50m    28.91 100m  1:00.94 150m  1:33.54 200m  2:06.53 250m  2:39.52 300m  3:12.47 350m  3:45.22 400m  4:17.38 
    28.91    32.03    32.60    32.99    32.99    32.95    32.75    32.16 
9. Joel WESTON (00) Co Leicester   4:18.15   619  
 50m    29.36 100m  1:01.39 150m  1:34.27 200m  2:07.24 250m  2:40.30 300m  3:13.62 350m  3:46.46 400m  4:18.15 
    29.36    32.03    32.88    32.97    33.06    33.32    32.84    31.69 
10. Aron PREECE (99) Nova Cent'n   4:23.30   583  
 50m    28.81 100m  1:00.13 150m  1:33.08 200m  2:06.99 250m  2:41.38 300m  3:16.06 350m  3:50.32 400m  4:23.30 
    28.81    31.32    32.95    33.91    34.39    34.68    34.26    32.98 
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EVENT 302 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 200m Freestyle   
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Emma WOOD (08) Co Leeds   2:26.24   461     34.32  1:13.19  1:50.97 
2. Charlotte SHAW (08) Co Leeds   2:29.49   431     35.22  1:14.28  1:53.14 
3. Lauren LILLEY (08) Co Leeds   2:30.48   423     35.86  1:15.18  1:53.87 
4. Hannah SMITH (08) Co Leeds   2:31.73   412     36.24  1:16.01  1:55.43 
5. Darcey CROSSLEY (08) Co Leeds   2:36.69   374     35.99  1:15.75  1:56.84 
6. Ava RANSOME (08) Co Leeds   2:43.79   328     37.49  1:19.83  2:02.51 
 

EVENT 303 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Girls 12 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sedona REED (07) Co Leeds   2:23.95   483     33.35  1:10.92  1:48.20 
2. Christina BLACK (07) Co Leeds   2:24.95   473     34.60  1:12.02  1:49.12 
3. Nell WILLIAMS (07) Co Leeds   2:26.18   461     34.24  1:11.55  1:49.00 
4. Evangeline STACEY (07) Co Leeds   2:27.41   450     34.57  1:12.15  1:51.13 
5. Ella CALVERLEY (07) Donc Dartes   2:29.23   433     34.20  1:13.16  1:52.00 
6. Maeve CARROLL (07) Co Leeds   2:30.38   424     34.41  1:13.04  1:52.06 
7. Eleanor EDWARDS (07) Burnley BOBC   2:31.22   417     34.20  1:12.88  1:52.87 
8. Ruby DIMENT (07) Darlington   2:31.99   410     34.04  1:13.04  1:53.35 
9. Keira HINCHLIFFE (07) Co Bradford   2:32.35   407     34.76  1:13.94  1:54.14 
10. Carys HIGGINS (07) Co Birm'ham   2:39.21   357     34.88  1:16.05  1:57.82 
 

EVENT 304 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Girls 13 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Iona LOGAN (06) Co Leeds   2:13.99   599     31.73  1:06.16  1:41.45 
2. Maia NOONAN (06) Co Birm'ham   2:14.95   586     31.36  1:05.75  1:40.91 
3. Isla WILLIAMS (06) Co Leeds   2:16.40   568     32.09  1:06.69  1:41.84 
4. Iris BURNETT (06) Scunthorpe A   2:17.88   550     32.30  1:07.07  1:42.59 
5. Lauren SMITH (06) Co Leeds   2:19.53   530     32.80  1:09.00  1:45.10 
6. Laura BURGESS (06) Darlington   2:19.59   530     31.68  1:06.90  1:43.37 
7. Olivia THOM (06) York City   2:20.05   524     32.75  1:08.81  1:45.28 
8. Gia HOTHERSALL (06) Wirral Metro   2:23.87   484     33.72  1:10.46  1:48.00 
9. Lucy ALLMAN (06) Co Leeds   2:24.07   482     33.38  1:09.93  1:47.60 
10. Jessica REILLY (06) Harrogate   2:26.93   454     33.44  1:10.92  1:49.65 
 
 

EVENT 305 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Girls 14 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kate MORRIS (05) Nova Cent'n   2:10.52   648     30.72  1:04.20  1:37.58 
2. Mollie FISHER (05) Rotherham Mo   2:10.69   646     30.46  1:03.75  1:37.57 
3. Keira HANCOCK (05) Co Birm'ham   2:13.32   608     30.59  1:04.20  1:38.49 
4. Niamh CARROLL (05) Co Leeds   2:16.83   562     31.91  1:07.10  1:41.97 
5. Harriet OXLEY (05) Co Leicester   2:18.25   545     32.35  1:07.33  1:43.41 
6. Sarah HOLMES (05) Nova Cent'n   2:18.63   541     31.00  1:05.54  1:41.86 
7. Oona GREGORY (05) York City   2:20.23   522     32.22  1:08.22  1:44.62 
8. Talitha OUD (05) Nova Cent'n   2:24.52   477     32.80  1:09.14  1:47.25 
 
 

EVENT 306 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle    
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Chantelle WAUGH (01) Donc Dartes   2:08.06   686     29.80  1:02.77  1:35.83 
2. Rebecca FLISHER (02) Nova Cent'n   2:08.30   682     29.89  1:03.08  1:36.18 
3. Molly COLBERT (01) Nova Cent'n   2:08.48   679     29.97  1:02.57  1:36.06 
4. Isabelle GOODWIN (04) Co Leeds   2:09.56   663     30.22  1:04.02  1:37.49 
5. Aimee HOOD (04) Co Birm'ham   2:10.33   651     29.99  1:03.28  1:37.31 
6. Evie RICHARDS (03) Co Leicester   2:10.83   643     30.55  1:03.81  1:37.51 
7. Imogen VINEY (04) Co Birm'ham   2:10.84   643     30.12  1:03.43  1:37.75 
8. Annie PEARSON (02) Nova Cent'n   2:11.69   631     31.05  1:04.19  1:37.99 
9. Anya PREECE (03) Wrekin Coll   2:15.56   578     31.78  1:06.20  1:41.07 
10. Emma ERSKINE (04) Nova Cent'n   2:18.42   543     32.21  1:06.68  1:42.25 
 
 

  



National Qualifier Meet 2019 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

12- 14/04/2019 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

           Licence Number NE190113  
 

 

EVENT 307 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke          
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joseph MOORE (01) Harrogate     31.31   569  
2. Thomas WHITE (02) Nova Cent'n     31.48   560  
3. Max WASS (03) Cosacss     32.19   523  
4. Matthew YEOMANS (02) Co Leeds     32.45   511  
5. Dominic BOOLS (03) Radford     32.72   498  
6. Dakota RAVETALI (02) Burnley BOBC     32.80   495  
7. Adam WOOD (02) Co Leeds     32.81   494  
8. Emilio PANIAGUA-GUTIER (04) Co Leeds     33.24   475  
8. Hosea WAWERU (04) Co Leicester     33.24   475  
10. Joseph FLETCHER (02) Leic Sharks     33.46   466  
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EVENT 308 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Girls 11 /Under 100m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Darcey CROSSLEY (08) Co Leeds   1:27.52   393     41.83 
2. Millie WILLIAMS (08) Co Leeds   1:29.65   366     42.18 
3. Lucia DUNHILL (08) Co Leeds   1:31.33   346     43.49 
4. Ava RANSOME (08) Co Leeds   1:31.43   345     42.73 
5. Evie HARRIS (08) Co Leeds   1:35.83   299     45.84 
6. Emma CARTER (08) Darlington   1:44.38   231     48.24 
 
 

EVENT 309 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Mischa COMRIE (07) Co Leeds   1:24.19   441     39.21 
2. Grace MILNER (07) Co Leeds   1:28.75   377     41.80 
3. Carys HIGGINS (07) Co Birm'ham   1:29.35   369     42.32 
4. Lola CRAGG (07) Burnley BOBC   1:29.44   368     42.77 
5. Emily BATCHELOR (07) Kettering   1:30.36   357     42.48 
6. Ella CALVERLEY (07) Donc Dartes   1:30.67   353     42.77 
7. Maddison KIRKMAN (07) York City   1:32.42   334     43.40 
8. Jessica WHEATON (07) Skegness   1:32.58   332     44.49 
9. Abigail HARVEY (07) Co Leeds   1:35.63   301     45.52 
10. Libby MORRISON (07) York City   1:37.35   285     45.91 
 
 

EVENT 310 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Olivia HIDAYAT (06) Co Leeds   1:17.45   567     36.37 
2. Mollie GREENE (06) Co Leeds   1:19.04   534     37.50 
3. Holly MACDONALD (06) Co Leeds   1:20.25   510     37.97 
4. Kasja RICKELTON (06) Co Leeds   1:21.46   487     38.45 
5. Rhianna FOSTER (06) KingstonHull   1:21.69   483     38.45 
6. Megan ORAM (06) BelperMarlin   1:23.66   450     40.75 
7. Martha CALLAGHAN (06) Co Leeds   1:25.93   415     41.26 
8. Megan NICKLIN (06) Co Birm'ham   1:26.40   408     41.23 
9. Abigail DAVIS (06) Co Birm'ham   1:28.96   374     42.36 
 
 

EVENT 311 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ruby COUZENS (05) Co Birm'ham   1:17.81   559     36.93 
2. Sienna HO-SHING (05) Co Leeds   1:19.08   533     37.65 
3. Lucy DIXON (05) Co Salford   1:19.80   519     37.72 
4. Georgia LEE (05) Bo Barnsley   1:22.48   470     37.86 
5. Elyn-Grace CARREON (05) Co Birm'ham   1:22.51   469     38.63 
6. Jessica OWEN (05) Co Leicester   1:22.53   469     39.03 
7. Amelia SMITH (05) Rotherham Mo   1:22.60   467     38.48 
8. Jessica GRACE (05) Co Derby   1:24.50   437     40.16 
9. Jennifer LAW (05) Harrogate   1:24.85   431     39.80 
10. Scarlett STRATHIE (05) Co Wakefield   1:27.31   396     39.87 
 
 

EVENT 312 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Cira FLETCHER (98) Nova Cent'n   1:12.45   693     34.38 
2. Anna DOUGHTY (99) Bolton Metro   1:16.49   589     35.58 
3. Ellie WARD (99) Nova Cent'n   1:17.08   575     36.89 
4. Emily ROBSON (03) York City   1:17.40   568     36.12 
5. Macy NORTON (04) Co Leicester   1:18.97   535     36.50 
6. Tia KEIGHTLEY (04) Co Leicester   1:19.11   532     37.58 
7. Abigail JACKSON (03) Rotherham Mo   1:20.11   513     38.02 
8. Daisy ROBSON-JONES (04) Co Leicester   1:20.30   509     37.97 
9. Millie ELLICKER (04) Loftus Dol   1:20.33   508     37.96 
10. Holly FISH (03) Donc Dartes   1:20.48   505     37.12 
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EVENT 313 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 200m IM           
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Hugo DOUGLAS-REEVES (08) Darlington   3:02.96   241     40.32  1:29.34  2:22.94 
 
 

EVENT 314 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Boys 12 Yrs 200m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Luke GILLIVER (07) Donc Dartes   2:36.34   387     33.25  1:12.34  2:00.88 
2. Kourosh KHODAKHAH (07) Co Leeds   2:40.39   359     34.55  1:15.50  2:03.45 
3. Oliver WHITTLESTON (07) Co Leeds   2:46.52   320     35.46  1:18.13  2:10.81 
4. Samuel SMITH (07) Skipton   2:46.73   319     33.65  1:17.62  2:10.95 
5. Sean SMITH (07) Harrogate   2:49.99   301     36.82  1:23.67  2:11.81 
6. Matthew BURGESS (07) Darlington   2:51.52   293     37.39  1:22.41  2:14.08 
7. Harry SENIOR (07) Co Leeds   2:51.99   291     36.63  1:20.81  2:15.24 
8. Isaac STABLER (07) York City   2:54.25   280     39.09  1:25.72  2:15.31 
9. Jack FINNIE (07) Rotherham Mo   2:57.14   266     38.14  1:25.40  2:19.90 
 
 

EVENT 315 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Boys 13 Yrs 200m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Aaron RUBY (06) Co Birm'ham   2:29.36   444     32.07  1:09.48  1:55.52 
2. Henry CORNFORTH (06) Whitby   2:36.45   386     31.87  1:12.40  2:02.88 
3. James ANNABLE (06) Kettering   2:40.86   355     35.82  1:18.39  2:03.21 
4. Solomon HODGSON (06) Co Leeds   2:44.74   331     34.76  1:19.56  2:09.74 
5. Nathan DULAY (06) Co Leeds   2:49.17   306     36.57  1:23.31  2:11.58 
6. Jad IDRIS (06) Co Leeds   2:49.43   304     36.59  1:21.97  2:13.21 
7. Cody WATKINSON (06) Donc Dartes   2:50.00   301     38.24  1:22.90  2:11.22 
8. Ben JOHNSON (06) Wirral Metro   2:58.23   261     39.22  1:25.51  2:15.78 
9. Jacob GOODWIN (06) Co Leeds   3:00.66   251     39.70  1:28.63  2:21.65 
 
 

EVENT 316 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Boys 14 Yrs 200m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Liam DAWSON (05) Nova Cent'n   2:20.33   536     29.36  1:06.27  1:49.14 
2. Cameron GREEN (05) Co Leeds   2:23.15   505     30.40  1:06.83  1:49.15 
3. Harvey HIGGINS (05) Co Birm'ham   2:25.63   479     30.95  1:08.76  1:52.26 
4. James ROBINSON (05) Co Leeds   2:28.00   457     31.16  1:09.74  1:53.85 
5. Elliott WATKINS (05) Co Leeds   2:31.64   424     32.45  1:13.02  1:57.00 
6. Dominic MATHIAS (05) Co Leeds   2:31.74   424     32.41  1:11.35  1:57.85 
7. Lucas WALIGORA (05) York City   2:32.57   417     32.73  1:12.74  1:57.80 
8. George KNOWLES (05) Co Leeds   2:35.23   396     33.46  1:14.97  2:00.37 
9. James FROGGATT (05) Co Birm'ham   2:36.72   384     34.04  1:14.31  2:01.91 
10. Shyan MARRIE (05) Co Birm'ham   2:37.45   379     33.18  1:16.89  1:59.97 
 
 

EVENT 317 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 200m IM            
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ryan WILCOX (02) Nova Cent'n   2:15.30   598     28.85  1:04.98  1:43.90 
2. Aron PREECE (99) Nova Cent'n   2:15.51   595     28.86  1:04.66  1:44.78 
3. Barnaby HOWARTH-OSBORN (04) Sheffield C   2:17.13   574     29.51  1:04.93  1:45.65 
4. Alexander CASEY (04) Co Leicester   2:17.14   574     29.95  1:05.84  1:45.06 
5. Joseph KINGSLAND (03) Nova Cent'n   2:17.30   572     30.46  1:07.13  1:46.51 
6. Xeimon PARKER-COX (02) Leic Sharks   2:18.65   555     29.51  1:07.26  1:47.73 
7. Jake REYNOLDS (04) Pioneer 79   2:19.27   548     29.95  1:08.17  1:47.53 
8. Thomas WHITE (02) Nova Cent'n   2:19.91   540     29.63  1:08.09  1:46.53 
9. Toby MAYFIELD (04) York City   2:20.57   533     30.61  1:06.72  1:47.90 
10. Andrew HALL (03) Nova Cent'n   2:21.90   518     29.95  1:08.23  1:50.40 
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EVENT 318 FINAL OF EVENT 206 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly   
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Lauren LILLEY (08) Co Leeds   1:18.25   356     37.27 
2. Lucia DUNHILL (08) Co Leeds   1:23.96   288     39.59 
3. Amelia REDFEARN (08) Skipton   1:25.72   271     40.28 
 
 

EVENT 319 FINAL OF EVENT 206 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Mischa COMRIE (07) Co Leeds   1:13.92   422     34.11 
2. Nell WILLIAMS (07) Co Leeds   1:14.55   412     34.89 
3. Olivia PHELAN (07) Donc Dartes   1:18.77   349     36.17 
4. Maeve CARROLL (07) Co Leeds   1:19.63   338     36.62 
5. Eve LAWSON (07) Co Wakefield   1:28.38   247     39.18 
  Ruby DIMENT (07) Darlington  DNF      
 
 

EVENT 320 FINAL OF EVENT 206 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Megan SHARP (06) Co Leeds   1:09.97   498     32.81 
2. Jess WIDDOWSON (06) Co Leeds   1:10.49   487     33.07 
3. Iris BURNETT (06) Scunthorpe A   1:13.51   429     34.02 
4. Lucy ALLMAN (06) Co Leeds   1:14.70   409     34.88 
5. Gia HOTHERSALL (06) Wirral Metro   1:14.79   408     35.03 
6. Gina WARRIOR (06) Harrogate   1:16.22   385     36.27 
7. Lily-Mae PRATT (06) Skipton   1:16.70   378     34.35 
8. Kloe EADE (06) Bo Barnsley   1:18.82   348     35.03 
9. Abigail DAVIS (06) Co Birm'ham   1:18.93   347     36.36 
  Nia THORMAN (06) Rotherham Mo  DNC      
 
 

EVENT 321 FINAL OF EVENT 206 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Hattie VARLEY (05) Burnley BOBC   1:05.50   607     30.64 
2. Lucy TURNER (05) Burnley BOBC   1:06.89   570     31.51 
3. Kate MORRIS (05) Nova Cent'n   1:07.05   566     31.46 
4. Jessica OWEN (05) Co Leicester   1:09.33   512     32.55 
5. Freya JOHNSON (05) Co Leeds   1:09.86   500     32.74 
6. Keira HANCOCK (05) Co Birm'ham   1:10.21   493     32.85 
7. Mollie FISHER (05) Rotherham Mo   1:10.28   491     32.76 
8. Lauren GAUNT-EDWARDS (05) York City   1:12.83   442     33.74 
9. Talitha OUD (05) Nova Cent'n   1:13.58   428     33.33 
10. Georgia LEE (05) Bo Barnsley   1:14.73   409     33.92 
 
 

EVENT 322 FINAL OF EVENT 206 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly    
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Yasmine SHEFFIELD (04) Leic Sharks   1:04.60   633     30.71 
2. Hannah TROWSDALE (01) Loftus Dol   1:04.63   632     30.41 
3. Kimberley BURSTON (03) Oldham Aqua   1:05.45   609     30.86 
4. Meredith HARNESS (03) Team Jorvik   1:05.66   603     31.00 
5. Ella FISHER (02) York City   1:05.82   598     31.05 
6. Sassy PALFREMAN (03) Co Leeds   1:06.18   589     30.98 
7. Simone ELLSON (02) Pioneer 79   1:06.80   572     31.18 
8. Keanna KOWAL (04) Co Leicester   1:07.20   562     32.03 
9. Molly CHAMBERS (02) Donc Dartes   1:07.27   560     31.59 
10. Emma ERSKINE (04) Nova Cent'n   1:07.41   557     32.31 
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EVENT 324 FINAL OF EVENT 207 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Callum BROADHEAD (07) Donc Dartes   1:15.18   328     35.29 
2. Lewis KESTLE (07) Darlington   1:22.02   252     40.35 
3. Arron SIMPSON (07) Long Eaton   1:22.84   245     40.63 
4. Jamie BLEANCH (07) York City   1:24.39   231     40.45 
 
 

EVENT 325 FINAL OF EVENT 207 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Joseph MOMENT (06) Scarborough   1:12.73   362     35.06 
2. Henry CORNFORTH (06) Whitby   1:14.45   337     35.98 
3. James ANNABLE (06) Kettering   1:16.89   306     37.07 
4. Callum AITKEN (06) York City   1:17.32   301     37.20 
5. Philip SUDDES (06) York City   1:19.98   272     39.06 
6. Cody INGRAM (06) Bo Barnsley   1:20.09   271     38.74 
7. Joe SCHOLEFIELD (06) York City   1:20.91   263     38.96 
 
 

EVENT 326 FINAL OF EVENT 207 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Sean MCCANN (05) Co Leicester   1:06.68   470     32.76 
2. Jude SUDDABY (05) Cleethorpes   1:09.72   411     33.05 
3. Samuel EMMETT (05) Co Leeds   1:10.34   400     34.36 
4. Harrison NILAND (05) Rotherham Mo   1:10.72   394     34.56 
5. Dominic MATHIAS (05) Co Leeds   1:15.80   320     35.73 
6. Samuel WARD (05) Kettering   1:17.04   304     38.09 
7. Curtis MINNEY (05) Kettering   1:18.28   290     37.66 
8. William BACON (05) Co Leeds   1:19.40   278     38.24 
9. Joshua BROMPTON (05) Co Leeds   1:22.58   247     40.24 
 
 

EVENT 327 FINAL OF EVENT 207 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke    
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Luca DE ZILVA (03) Leic Sharks     59.86   649     29.23 
2. Jacob ARMON (03) Darlington   1:00.80   620     29.57 
3. Thomas DUXBURY (02) Bolton Metro   1:02.47   571     30.13 
4. Joshua SKINNER (03) Nova Cent'n   1:02.77   563     30.29 
5. Zak SMITH-SHELLEY (02) Pioneer 79   1:03.00   557     30.81 
6. Archie MINTO (03) Skipton   1:03.49   544     30.85 
7. Joel MUIR (02) Co Derby   1:03.73   538     30.50 
8. Kieran BOTT (03) Co Leicester   1:03.83   536     30.81 
9. Owen ROBSON (02) Loftus Dol   1:04.37   522     31.48 
10. Daniel MCFERRAN (03) Long Eaton   1:05.66   492     31.85 
